505195789 11/16/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5242558

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AYDOGAN OZCAN	05/09/2017
YIBO ZHANG	05/10/2017
YICHEN WU	05/09/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA
Street Address:	1111 FRANKLIN STREET, TWELFTH FLOOR
City:	OAKLAND
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94607-5200

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16300539

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)625-8955

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9497241849

Email: jll@viplawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: VISTA IP LAW GROUP LLP

Address Line 1: 100 SPECTRUM CENTER DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 900

Address Line 4: **IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92618**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UCLA 2016-739-3US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL S. DAVIDSON
SIGNATURE:	/Michael S. Davidson/
DATE SIGNED:	11/16/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=2016-739-2-Assignment#page1.tif source=2016-739-2-Assignment#page2.tif source=2016-739-2-Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 047532 FRAME: 0538** 505195789

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

UC Case No. 2016-739-2

and which is found in

Michael S. Davidson/

Name

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

AYDOGAN OZCAN, YIBO ZHANG and YICHEN WU

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California, a California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located 1111 Franklin Street, Twelfth Floor, Oakland, CA 94607-5200, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

METHOD AND DEVICE FOR HIGH-RESOLUTION COLOR IMAGING USING MERGED IMAGES FROM HOLOGRAPHIC AND LENS-BASED DEVICES

(a)	_ U.S. patent application file	ed nerewith and listing the	above named p	ersons as inventors	
(b)	U.S. Provisional Applicati	ion Serial No		, filed on	
(c)	U.S. Patent Application Se	erial No.		, filed on	
(d)	U.S. Patent No.			, issued	
(e) <u>X</u>	International Patent Appli	cation Serial No. PCT/US	2017/031813	, filed on May 9, 2017	
obtained USC 11	for said invention by the al	oove application or any cor and any reissue, reexamin	ntinuation, divis	claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to sion, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to sion of said Letters Patent and all rights under	35
	IOR(S) hereby agrees that nonflict with this assignment;		nent or encumb	rance has been or will be made or entered into whi	.ch
relating testify a promptly for, obta be neces	to said invention and said I set to the same in any interfer accurate and deliver to ASS in, maintain, issue or enforces ary or desirable to carry or	Letters Patent and legal eq rence, post grant review, in SIGNEE or its legal represe e said application, said inve- ut the purposes thereof. A	uivalents as mater parties revi entative any and ention and said in attorney of n	rided promptly with all pertinent facts and document as be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and witew, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will all papers, instruments or affidavits required to applicaters Patent and said equivalents thereof which mecord is authorized and requested by the execution of said application when officially known.	vill vill oly vay
	e <u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> requests the sue or extension thereof to the			ks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States a sity of California.	nd
executed	l this		Signature of I	nventor(s)	
9th _{da}	y of <u>May</u>		AYDOGAN (DZCAN DZCAN	
da	y of	, 2017	YIBO ZHAN	G	
da	y of		YICHEN WU		
Assigne	e hereby accepts this Assig	nment:			

Partner | Vista IP Law Group LLP

Title

PATENT REEL: 047532 FRAME: 0539

05/09/2017

Date

ASSIGNMENT

UC Case No. 2016-739-2

and which is found in

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

AYDOGAN OZCAN, YIBO ZHANG and YICHEN WU

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE. The Regents of the University of California, a California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located 1111 Franklin Street, Twelfth Ploor, Oakland, CA 94607-5200, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

METHOD AND DEVICE FOR HIGH-RESOLUTION COLOR IMAGING USING MERGED IMAGES FROM HOLOGRAPHIC AND LENS-BASED DEVICES

(b) U.S. Provisional Application Serial No	, filed on
(c)U.S. Patent Application Serial No	, filed on
(d)U.S. Patent No	, issued
(e) X International Patent Application Serial No	PCT/US2017/031813 , filed on May 9, 2017
obtained for said invention by the above application	try, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be to rany continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 c, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights under all strial Property;
ASSIGNOR(S) hereby agrees that no assignment, s would conflict with this assignment;	sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which
relating to said invention and said Letters Patent at testify as to the same in any interference, post gran promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its lefter, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes this assignment to insert into this assignment the filling	I, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will at review, inter-parties review, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will egal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply on, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of any date and serial number of said application when officially known. It of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and The Regents of the University of California.
executed this	Signature of Inventor(s)
day of	AYDOGAN OZCAN
10th day of May 2017	YIBOUHANG
day of	YICHEN WU
Assignee hereby accepts this Assignment:	
/Michael S. Davidson/ Partne	er Vista IP Law Group LLP 05/10/2017 Title Date

PATENT REEL: 047532 FRAME: 0540

ASSIGNMENT

Name

RECORDED: 11/16/2018

UC Case No. 2016-739-2

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

AYDOGAN OZCAN, YIBO ZHANG and YICHEN WU

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California, a California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located 1111 Franklin Street, Twelfth Floor, Oakland, CA 94607-5200, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

METHOD AND DEVICE FOR HIGH-RESOLUTION COLOR IMAGING USING MERGED IMAGES FROM HOLOGRAPHIC AND LENS-BASED DEVICES

HOLOGRAPHIC AND LENS-	BASED DEVICES				
and which is found in					
(a) U.S. patent application	filed herewith and listing th	e above named pe	ersons as inventors		
(b) U.S. Provisional Applic	ation Serial No.	, ·	filed on		
(c) U.S. Patent Application	Serial No.		filed on		
(d) U.S. Patent No			issued		
(e) X International Patent App	olication Serial No. PCT/U	<u>JS2017/031813</u> ,	filed on <u>May 9, 20</u>)17	
and any legal equivalent thereof obtained for said invention by the USC 111(a) or substitute thereof International Conventions for the legal equivalent thereof is a convention of the legal equivalent thereof equivalent the	above application or any c f, and any reissue, reexan	continuation, divisi nination or extens	ion, continuation-in	n-part, extensi	ion, conversion to 35
ASSIGNOR(S) hereby agrees tha would conflict with this assignment		ement or encumbr	rance has been or v	vill be made o	or entered into which
ASSIGNOR(S) further agrees that relating to said invention and said testify as to the same in any interpromptly execute and deliver to A for, obtain, maintain, issue or enfo be necessary or desirable to carry this assignment to insert into this a	d Letters Patent and legal of ference, post grant review, SSIGNEE or its legal represence said application, said in out the purposes thereof.	equivalents as ma inter parties revie esentative any and evention and said I An attorney of rea	y be known and a ew, litigation, or pr all papers, instrum Letters Patent and s cord is authorized	ccessible to A oceeding rela ents or affidav aid equivalent and requested	ASSIGNOR and will ting thereto and will vits required to apply ts thereof which may I by the execution of
AND the <u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> requests any reissue or extension thereof to				ers Patent of t	he United States and
executed this		Signature of In	wentor(s)		
day of	, 2017	AYDOGAN O	OZCAN		
day of	, 2017				
09 day of May	, 2017	YIBO ZHANC Mw/i cha YICHEN WU			
Assignee hereby accepts this Ass /Michael S. Davidson/	-	sta IP Law Gr	oup LLP (05/09/201	7

Title

PATENT REEL: 047532 FRAME: 0541

Date